
Stonehaven History Timeline 

1st Grade - Ancient Civilizations (Creation – 476 AD) 

1. 2600 BC – Completion of the Great Pyramid at Giza 

2. 2100 BC – God Calls Abraham from Ur 

3. 1800 BC – Code of Hammurabi 

4. 1400 BC – The Exodus 

5. 1000 BC – King David Rules Israel 

6. 800 BC – Homer Composes The Iliad and The Odyssey 

7. 776 BC – The First Olympics 

8. 753 BC – Founding of Rome 

9. 399 BC – Death of Socrates 

10. 323 BC – Alexander the Great Conquers Land from Macedonia to India 

11. 300 BC – Euclid’s Elements 

12. 210 BC – Great Wall of China 

13. 44 BC – Julius Caesar is Assassinated 

14. 25 BC – Virgil Writes the Aeneid 

15. 3 BC – Jesus is Born 

16. 30 AD – Jesus is Crucified and Resurrected and Ascends into Heaven 

17. 70 AD – Jerusalem is Destroyed by the Romans 

18. 325 AD – Council of Nicaea 

19. 386 AD -  Augustine Converts to Christianity 

20. 476 AD – Fall of the Roman Empire 

  



Stonehaven History Timeline 

2nd Grade – Middle Ages/Medieval (476 – 1580) 

1. 527 – Justinian the Great 

2. 632 – Mohammed’s visions written down in The Quran  

3. 790 – Viking Raids on Europe 

4. 800 – Charlemagne Crowned Holy Roman Emperor  

5. 871 – Alfred the Great 

6. 1054 – East-West Schism of Church into Western Catholicism and Eastern 

Orthodoxy 

7. 1066 – William of Normandy wins Battle of Hastings  

8. 1096 – First Crusade 

9. 1170 – Murder of Thomas a Becket 

10. 1189 – Richard the Lionhearted 

11. 1215 – The Magna Carta 

12. 1271 – Travels of Marco Polo 

13. 1300’s – Renaissance Begins in Italy 

14. 1348 – The Bubonic Plague (or Black Death) 

15. 1400 – Geoffrey Chaucer writes Canterbury Tales 

16. 1440 – Gutenberg’s Invention of the Printing Press    

17. 1492 – Columbus Arrives in the Americas 

18. 1509 – Henry VIII 

19. 1517 – Protestant Reformation 

20. 1572 – Saint Bartholomew’s Day Massacre 

 

  



Stonehaven History Timeline 

3rd Grade – Renaissance & Enlightenment (1580 – 1850) 

1. 1588 – English Defeat of the Spanish Armada 

2. 1598 – Edict of Nantes 

3. 1607 – Jamestown Founded 

4. 1611 – King James Version Printed 

5. 1620 – Mayflower Compact 

6. 1642 – English Civil War 

7. 1665 – Black Death Ravages Europe 

8. 1688 – Glorious Revolution 

9. 1754 – French and Indian Wars 

10. 1775 – American Revolutionary War Begins 

11. 1776 – Declaration of Independence 

12. 1781 – Cornwallis Surrenders to Washington at Yorktown 

13. 1788 – U.S. Constitution Ratified 

14. 1789 – George Washington Elected First President 

15. 1789 – French Revolution 

16. 1804 – Napoleon Crowns Himself Holy Roman Emperor 

17. 1804 – Lewis and Clark Expedition Begins 

18. 1836 – Battle of the Alamo 

19. 1839 – Trail of Tears 

20. 1849 – California Gold Rush 

 

  



Stonehaven History Timeline 

4th Grade – Modern (1850 – Present) 

1. 1861-1865 – American Civil War  

2. 1876 – Battle of Little Bighorn  

3. 1898 – Spanish American War  

4. 1900 – Boxer Rebellion  

5. 1903 – Wright Brothers Fly First Successful Airplane 

6. 1908 – Model T. Ford 

7. 1914-1918 – World War I 

8. 1914 – Panama Canal Opened  

9. 1917 – Russian Revolution  

10. 1929 – Great Depression  

11. 1939-1945 – World War II   

12. 1941 – Pearl Harbor  

13. 1948 – Israel Established  

14. 1950-1953 – Korean War 

15. 1954 – Brown vs. Board of Education  

16. 1963 – John F. Kennedy Assassinated 

17. 1963-1975 – Vietnam War 

18. 1966 – Beginning of China’s Cultural Revolution 

19. 1969 – U.S. Astronauts Land on the Moon  

20. 1989 – Berlin Wall Falls 

  



Stonehaven History Timeline 

5th Grade – Ancient Civilizations (Creation – 476 AD) 

1. 3000 BC – Unification of Upper and Lower Egypt by Menes/Narmer 

2. 2600 BC – Completion of the Great Pyramid at Giza 

3. 2100 BC – God calls Abraham from Ur 

4. 1800 BC – Code of Hammurabi 

5. 1700 BC – Stonehenge is built in England 

6. 1400 BC – The Exodus 

7. 1200 BC – The Trojan War 

8. 1000 BC – King David rules Israel 

9. 800 BC – Homer composes the Iliad and the Odyssey 

10. 776 BC – The First Olympics 

11. 753 BC – Founding of Rome 

12. 722 BC – Northern Israel falls to the Assyrians 

13. 586 BC – Southern Israel falls to the Babylonians 

14. 429 BC – Sophocles play Oedipus the King is performed 

15. 399 BC – Death of Socrates 

16. 323 BC – Alexander the Great conquers land from Macedonia to India 

17. 300 BC – Euclid’s Elements 

18. 212 BC – Death of Archimedes 

19. 210 BC – Great Wall of China 

20. 146 BC – Carthage is destroyed by Rome 

21. 44 BC – Julius Caesar is assassinated 

22. 31 BC – Octavian defeats Marc Antony and Cleopatra at Actium 

23. 25 BC – Virgil writes The Aeneid 

24. 3 BC – Jesus is born 

25. 30 AD – Jesus is crucified and resurrected and ascends into heaven 

26. 70 AD – Jerusalem is destroyed by the Romans 

27. 324 AD – Constantinople is founded 

28. 325 AD – Council of Nicaea 

29. 386 AD – Augustine converts to Christianity 

30. 476 AD – Fall of the Roman Empire 



Stonehaven History Timeline 

6th Grade – Middle Ages/Medieval (476 – 1580) 

1. 527 – Justinian the Great 

2. 632 – Mohammed’s visions written down in The Quran 

3. 732 – Battle of Tours 

4. 790 – Viking Raids on Europe 

5. 800 – Charlemagne Crowned Holy Roman Emperor  

6. 871 – Alfred the Great 

7. 1054 – East-West Schism of Church into Western Catholicism and Eastern Orthodoxy 

8. 1066 – William of Normandy wins Battle of Hastings  

9. 1096 – First Crusade 

10. 1117 – University of Oxford Founded 

11. 1170 – Murder of Thomas a Becket 

12. 1189 – Richard the Lionhearted 

13. 1215 – The Magna Carta 

14. 1271 – Travels of Marco Polo 

15. 1272 – Thomas Aquinas’ Summa Theologica 

16. 1300’s – Renaissance Begins in Italy 

17. 1315 – Dante’s Divine Comedy 

18. 1348 – The Bubonic Plague 

19. 1400 – Geoffrey Chaucer’s Canterbury Tales 

20. 1415 – John Hus Burned at the Stake 

21. 1431 – Joan of Arc Burned 

22. 1440 – Gutenberg’s Invention of the Printing Press 

23. 1453 – Fall of Constantinople  

24. 1492 – Columbus Arrives in the Americas 

25. 1509 – Henry VIII 

26. 1517 – Protestant Reformation 

27. 1536 – John Calvin’s Institutes of the Christian Religion 

28. 1543 – Copernicus Supports Heliocentric Universe 

29. 1558 – Elizabeth I Crowned Queen of England 

30. 1572 – Saint Bartholomew’s Day Massacre 



Stonehaven History Timeline 

7th Grade – Early Modern Times (1580-1850) 

1. 1588 – English Defeat of the Spanish Armada 

2. 1598 – Edict of Nantes 

3. 1607 – Jamestown Founded 

4. 1610 – Galileo’s Starry Messenger 

5. 1611 – King James Version Printed 

6. 1620 – Mayflower Compact 

7. 1636 – Harvard Founded  

8. 1642 – English Civil War Begins 

9. 1648 – Peace of Westphalia Ends the Thirty Years’ War 

10. 1653 – Oliver Cromwell Becomes Lord Protector 

11. 1666 – The Plague and the Great Fire of London 

12. 1682 – Peter the Great Becomes Tsar of Russia 

13. 1688 – The Glorious Revolution 

14. 1725 – Great Awakening 

15. 1754 – French and Indian War 

16. 1760 – Industrial Revolution Begins 

17. 1776 – Declaration of Independence 

18. 1781 – Cornwallis Surrenders to Washington at Yorktown 

19. 1788 – U.S. Constitution Ratified 

20. 1789 – French Revolution 

21. 1803 – Louisiana Purchase 

22. 1804 – Napoleon Crowns Himself Emperor 

23. 1807 – Slave Trade Abolished in Great Britain 

24. 1812 – War of 1812 between U.S. and Great Britain 

25. 1815 – Congress of Vienna 

26. 1836 – Battle of the Alamo 

27. 1839 – Trail of Tears 

28. 1846 – Mexican-American War Begins 

29. 1848 – Marx’s Communist Manifesto Published  

30. 1849 – California Gold Rush 



Stonehaven History Timeline 

8th Grade – Modern (1850 – Present) 

1. 1859 – Darwin’s Origin of the Species Published 

2. 1861-1865 – American Civil War 

3. 1871 – Unifications of Germany and Italy 

4. 1876 – Alexander Graham Bell Patents the Telephone 

5. 1876 – Battle of Little Bighorn 

6. 1880s – The Partition of Africa 

7. 1898 – Spanish-American War 

8. 1900 – Boxer Rebellion  

9. 1903 – Wright Brothers Fly First Successful Airplane 

10. 1908 – Ford Introduces the Model T 

11. 1914 – Panama Canal Opened 

12. 1914-1918 – World War I 

13. 1917 – Russian Revolution 

14. 1928 – Alexander Fleming Discovers Penicillin 

15. 1929 – Great Depression Begins 

16. 1933 – Hitler Becomes German Chancellor 

17. 1934 – Dust Bowl 

18. 1939-1945 – World War II 

19. 1941 – Attack on Pearl Harbor 

20. 1947-1989 – Cold War 

21. 1948 – Israel Established  

22. 1950-1953 – Korean War 

23. 1954 – Brown vs. Board of Education 

24. 1954-1968 – Civil Rights Movement 

25. 1963 – Assassination of John F. Kennedy 

26. 1963-1975 – Vietnam War 

27. 1966 – Beginning of China’s Cultural Revolution 

28. 1969 – US Astronauts Land on the Moon 

29. 1979 – Iranian Revolution and Hostage Crisis 

30. 1989 – Berlin Wall Falls 


